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MEET OUR COUNTRY TEAMS

Click below to jump to the country you want to view:

▪ Ghana

▪ Kenya

▪ Malawi

▪ Mozambique

▪ Nigeria

▪ South Africa

▪ Tanzania

▪ Uganda

▪ Zambia

▪ Zimbabwe
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Condom pillar

Key Populations pillar



GHANA

Dr Fred Nana Poku

Ghana AIDS Commission

Director for Technical Services

fnanapoku@ghanaids.gov.gh

Senyo Kobla Wosornu

Maritime Precious Life 

Foundation

Executive Director
lifepreciousfoundation@gmail.com

Dr Jane Okrah

UNAIDS

Community Support Advisor

okrahj@unaids.org

Dela Gle

UNFPA

National Programme Analyst, 

Reproductive Health Commodity 

Security

gle@unfpa.org

Afua Aggrey

USAID PSM

AAggrey@ghsc-psm.org

mailto:fnanapoku@ghanaids.gov.gh
mailto:lifepreciousfoundation@gmail.com
mailto:okrahj@unaids.org
mailto:gle@unfpa.org
mailto:AAggrey@ghsc-psm.org


GHANA

Comfort Asamoah-Adu

West African Project to Combat 

AIDS & STIs (WAPCAS) Ghana

Executive Director
comfort.asamoah-adu@wapcas.org

Kofi Diaba

West African Project to Combat 

AIDS & STIs (WAPCAS)

Programmes Manager

Kofi.diaba@wapcas.org

Egbert Kpakpo Bruce

USAID Strengthening the Care 

Continuum Project

Deputy Chief of Party

Egbert_bruce@gh.jsi.com

View others here:
Kenya
Malawi
Mozambique
Nigeria
South Africa
Tanzania
Uganda
Zambia
Zimbabwe

Claudette Diogo

GHS

Claudette.diogo@ghsmail.org / 

ahliba@gmail.com

Kwadwo Koduah Owusu

NAPC

kkowusu@nacp.org.gh

mailto:Comfort.asamoah-adu@wapcas.org
mailto:Kofi.diaba@wapcas.org
mailto:Egbert_bruce@gh.jsi.com
mailto:Claudette.diogo@ghsmail.org
mailto:ahliba@gmail.com
mailto:kkowusu@nacp.org.gh


KENYA

Helgar Musyoki

Ministry of Health, National  

AIDS & STI Control Programme 

(NASCOP)

Programme Manager
HelgarKMusyoki@gmail.com

Solomon Wambua

Key Population Consortium

SolomonWambuad@gmail.com

Gloria Bille

UNAIDS

HIV Prevention Focal Point

BillyG@unaids.org

Lilian Langat

UNFPA

Programme Analyst (HIV)

langat@unfpa.org

Mike Ekisa

CASCO

Chair

EkisaMike@gmail.com

mailto:HelgarKMusyoki@gmail.com
mailto:Solomonwambuad@gmail.com
mailto:BillyG@unaids.org
mailto:langat@unfpa.org
mailto:EkisaMike@gmail.com


KENYA

Joab Khasewa

NACC

PO: HIV Prevention

jkhasewa@nacc.or.ke

Reuben T Musundi

NACC

Head: Stakeholder Coordination

Musundi@nacc.or.ke View others here:
Ghana
Malawi
Mozambique
Nigeria
South Africa
Tanzania
Uganda
Zambia
Zimbabwe

mailto:jkhasewa@nacc.or.ke
mailto:Musundi@nacc.or.ke


MALAWI

Dr Andrina Mwansambo

National AIDS Commission 
MwansamboA@aidsmalawi.org.mw

Washington            

Ozituosauka

Ministry of Health

Desk Officer
WashingtonOzituosauka@yahoo.com

Modesta Kasawala

Family Planning Association of 

Malawi (FPAM)

MKasawala@fpamalawi.org

Humphreys Shumba

UNFPA

HIV Prevention Focal Point

Shumba@unfpa.org

Philip Theo Mkandawire

Population Services International 

(PSI)

PMkandawire@psimalawi.org

mailto:MwansamboA@aidsmalawi.org.mw
mailto:WashingtonOzituosauka@yahoo.com
mailto:MKasawala@fpmalawi.org
mailto:Shumba@unfpa.org
mailto:PMkandawire@psimalawi.org


MALAWI

Thandiwe Mijoya

UNFPA

National Programme Coordinator

Mijoya@unfpa.org

Elin Henrysson

UNAIDS

Programme Officer

HenryssonE@unaids.org

Dr Rose Nyirenda

Ministry of Health, Department of 

HIV & AIDS

Director

RNyirenda@hivmw.org

Dr Andrew Gonani

National AIDS Commission 

Director

GonaniA@aidsmalawi.org.mw

mailto:HenryssonE@unaids.org
mailto:RNyirenda@hivmw.org
mailto:GonaniA@aidsmalawi.org.mw


MALAWI

James Njobvuyalema

National AIDS Commission

njobvuyalemaj@aidsmalawi.org.
mw

Nuha Ceesay

UNAIDS

Malawi Country Director

CeesayN@unaids.org View others here:
Ghana
Kenya
Mozambique
Nigeria
South Africa
Tanzania
Uganda
Zambia
Zimbabwe

mailto:njobvuyalemaj@aidsmalawi.org.mw
mailto:Ceesayn@unaids.org


MOZAMBIQUE

Josefa Mazive

National AIDS Council (CNCS)

Key Populations Focal Point

josefa_mazive@yahoo.com.br

Jessica Seleme

Ministry of Health

Key Populations Focal Point

JessicaSeleme@gmail.com

Izidio Nhantumbo

National AIDS Council (CNCS)

Condom Focal Point

INhantumbo@gmail.com

Noela Chicuecue

Ministry of Health

Condom Focal Point

chicuecue@yahoo.com

Lourenço Sumbane

ARISO/PLASOC

Programme Official

SumbaneAriso@gmail.com

mailto:josefa_mazive@yahoo.com.br
mailto:JessicaSeleme@gmail.com
mailto:INhantumbo@gmail.com
mailto:chicuecue@yahoo.com
mailto:SumbaneAriso@gmail.com


MOZAMBIQUE

Makini Boothe

UNAIDS

HIV Prevention Focal Point

BootheM@unaids.org

Marta Bazima

UNAIDS

HIV Prevention Focal Point

BazimaM@unaids.org

Mertina dos Santos Nabo

UNGAGODOLI

Programme Official

ungagodolinabo@gmail.com

Marcelo Kantu

AMODEFA (IPPF Affiliated)

Condom Focal Point

marcellokantu@hotmail.com

mailto:BootheM@unaids.org
mailto:BazimaM@unaids.org
mailto:ungagodolinabo@gmail.com
mailto:marcellokantu@hotmail.com


MOZAMBIQUE

Farouk Simango

COALIZÃO da Juventude

Condom Focal Point

farouksimango@gmail.com

Rondinho Calavete

REJUSIDA

Executive Director

rocavil@gmail.com View others here:
Ghana
Kenya
Malawi
Nigeria
South Africa
Tanzania
Uganda
Zambia
Zimbabwe

mailto:farouksimango@gmail.com
mailto:rocavil@gmail.com


NIGERIA

Funke Oki

National Agency for the     

Control of AIDS (NACA)

Deputy Director, Head of 

Community Prevention

funkeoki@yahoo.com

Ezinne Okey-Uchendu

NACA

Chief Programme Officer
ezinne41@yahoo.com

Ima Ada

Ministry of Health, National  

AIDS & STI Control Programme

Assistant Director HIV Testing 

Services

imajojn2002@yahoo.co.uk

Segun Oyedeji

Society for Family Health

Deputy Programme Director

doyedeji@sfhnigeria.org

Babatunde Adelekan

UNFPA

ASRH/HIV Analyst
adelekan@unfpa.org

mailto:funkeoki@yahoo.com
mailto:ezinne41@yahoo.com
mailto:imajojn2002@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:doyedeji@sfhnigeria.org
mailto:adelekan@unfpa.org


NIGERIA

Modupe Oduwole

UNAIDS

HIV Prevention Focal Point
OduwoleM@unaids.org

Gabriel Undelikwo

UNAIDS

HIV Prevention Focal Point

UndelikwoG@unaids.org View others here:
Ghana
Kenya
Malawi
Mozambique
South Africa
Tanzania
Uganda
Zambia
Zimbabwe

mailto:OduwoleM@unaids.org
mailto:UndelikwoG@unaids.org


SOUTH AFRICA

Celeste Madondo

South African National AIDS 

Council (SANAC) Secretariat

Technical Lead: HIV Prevention

Celeste@sanac.org.za

Jabulile Sibeko

SANAC Technical Support Unit

Key Populations Lead

jabulile@sanac.org.za

Dr Thato Chidarikire

South African Department of 

Health (DoH)

Director – HIV Prevention 

Programmes

Thato.Chidarikire@health.gov.za

Dr Nontsikelelo Manzini-

Matebula

UNFPA

Programme Specialist; SRHR 

and HIV/AIDS Linkages

Manzini-Matebula@unfpa.org

Regina Maithufi

South African National 

Department of Health

Deputy Director: Prevention and 

STI Management

MaithufiT@gmail.com

mailto:Celeste@sanac.org.za
mailto:jabulile@sanac.org.za
mailto:Thato.Chidarikire@health.gov.za
mailto:MaithufiT@gmail.com


SOUTH AFRICA

Dr Ali Feizzadeh

UNAIDS

Senior Strategic Information 

Advisor

FeizzadehA@unaids.org

Helen Savva

Centre for Disease Control and 

Prevention (CDC)

Key Populations Lead

hqv4@cdc.gov

Kholi Buthelezi

Sisonke National Sex Workers 

Movement in South Africa

National Coordinator and 

Founder

KholiB@sweat.org.za

View others here:
Ghana
Kenya
Malawi
Mozambique
Nigeria
Tanzania
Uganda
Zambia
Zimbabwe

mailto:FeizzadehA@unaids.org
mailto:hqv4@cdc.gov
mailto:KholiB@sweat.org.za


UGANDA

Dr Nelson Musoba

Uganda AIDS Commission

Director General

NMusoba@uac.go.ug

Dr Daniel Byamukama

Uganda AIDS Commission

Head of Prevention

Daniel.Byamukama@uac.go.ug

Dr Peter Kyambadde

Ministry of Health

Key Population Focal Person

kyambex@gmail.com

Richard Lusimbo

Uganda Key Populations 

Consortium (UKPC)

National Coordinator

RLusimbo@gmail.com

Dr Peter Mudiope

Ministry of Health

Coordinator of HIV Prevention

PMudiope@gmail.com

mailto:NMusoba@uac.go.ug
mailto:Daniel.Byamukama@uac.go.ug
mailto:kyambex@gmail.com
mailto:RLusimbo@gmail.com
mailto:PMudiope@gmail.com


UGANDA

Dr Komiljon Akhmedov

UNAIDS

Fast Track Adviser

AkhmedovK@unaids.org

Macklean Kyomya

Alliance of Women Advocating 

for Change

Executive Director

KMacklean@gmail.com

Rosemary Kindyomunda

UNFPA

HIV Prevention Focal Point

kindyomunda@unfpa.org

View others here:
Ghana
Kenya
Malawi
Mozambique
Nigeria
South Africa
Tanzania
Zambia
Zimbabwe

mailto:AkhmovK@unaids.org
mailto:KMacklean@gmail.com
mailto:kindyomunda@unfpa.org


TANZANIA

Baraka Mpora

National AIDS Control 

Programme (NACP)

Programme Officer

MporaBM@yahoo.com

Dr Magreth Kagashe

National AIDS Control 

Programme (NACP)

Head of HIV Prevention Unit

MKagashe@gmail.com

Dr Pendo Saro

Tanzania Commission for     

AIDS (TACAIDS)

Youth Officer

SaroPendo@gmail.com

Dr Hafidh Ameir

Tanzania Commission for     

AIDS (TACAIDS)

Public Institutions Response 

Officer

HafidhAmeir@yahoo.co.uk

Michael Mhando

Tanzania KVP Forum 

Representative

Mtayaona84@gmail.com

mailto:MporaBM@yahoo.com
mailto:MKagashe@gmail.com
mailto:SaroPendo@gmail.com
mailto:HafidhAmeir@yahoo.co.uk


TANZANIA

Kate Spring

UNAIDS

Strategic Intervention Advisor

SpringK@unaids.org

Marineus Mutongore

Tanzania KVP Forum

Chair

MMarineus982@gmail.com

Dr Majaliwa Marwa

UNFPA

Programme Specialist: HIV/AIDS

Marwa@unfpa.org

Dr Neema Makyao

National AIDS Control 

Programme (NACP)

Programme Officer

NeemaMakyao10@gmail.com

Dr William Kafura

Tanzania Commission for      

AIDS (TACAIDS)

Dreams Initiative / KVP Forum 

Coordinator

WKafura@yahoor.com

View others here:
Ghana
Kenya
Malawi
Mozambique
Nigeria
South Africa
Uganda
Zambia
Zimbabwe

mailto:SpringK@unaids.org
mailto:MMarineus982@gmail.com
mailto:Marwa@unfpa.org
mailto:NeemaMakyao10@gmail.com
mailto:WKafura@yahoor.com


ZAMBIA

Dr Tina Chisenga

Ministry of Health

TinaChisenga@moh.gov.zm

Kenneth Mwansa

UNAIDS

Community Support Advisor 

MwansaK@unaids.org

Fortune Chibamba

National HIV/AIDS/STI/TB 

Council 

Director of Programmes

FChibamba@nacsec.org.zm

Justin Chongo

UNFPA

Chongo@unfpa.org

Felix Mwanza

The Treatment Advocacy & 

Literacy Campaign (TALC)

FeliMwa@yahoo.com

mailto:TinaChisenga@moh.gov.zm
mailto:MwansaK@unaids.org
mailto:FChibamba@nacsec.org.zm
mailto:Chongo@unfpa.org
mailto:FeliMwa@yahoo.com


ZAMBIA

Ellen Mubanga

National HIV/AIDS/STI/TB 

Council 

EMubanga@nacsec.org.zm

Daliso Mumba

National HIV/AIDS/STI/TB 

Council 

DMumba@nacsec.org.zm  

McLean Kabwe

National HIV/AIDS/STI/TB 

Council 

Key Populations Advisor

MKabwe@nacsec.org.zm

Martin Shanguni

Zambia Sex Workers Alliance

Executive Director

mzimba34@gmail.com

View others here:
Ghana
Kenya
Malawi
Mozambique
Nigeria
South Africa
Tanzania
Uganda
Zimbabwe

mailto:EMubanga@moh.gov.zm
mailto:FChibamba@nacsec.org.zm
mailto:mzimba34@gmail.com


ZIMBABWE

Getrude Ncube

Ministry of Health &               

Child Care (MoHCC)

National Coordinator – HIV 

Prevention

GetrudeNcube@yahoo.co.uk

Raymond Yekeye

National AIDS Council (NAC)

Director Operations

RYekeye@nac.org.zw

Primrose Matambanadzo

Centre for Sexual Health &     

HIV AIDS Research (CeSHHAR)

Programme Director – Key 

Populations

Primrose@ceshhar.co.zw

Dr Bernard Madzima

National AIDS Council (NAC)

CEO

BMadzima@nac.org.zw

Sylvester Nyamatendeza

Gays & Lesbians of Zimbabwe 

(GALZ)

Services & Policy Advocacy 

Officer

research@galz.co

mailto:GetrudeNcube@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:Ryekeye@nac.org.zw
mailto:Primrose@ceshhar.co.zw
mailto:BMadzima@nac.org.zw


ZIMBABWE

Dr Nonhlanlha Zwangobani

Zimbabwe National Family 

Planning Council 

Director for Technical Services

Nonie1MD@gmail.com

Anna Machiha

Ministry of Health & Child Care 

(MoHCC)

STI/HIV Coordinator 

AnnaMachiha6@gmail.com

Hadwin Sithole

Population Services International 

(PSI)

HSithole@psi.org.zw

View others here:
Ghana
Kenya
Malawi
Mozambique
Nigeria
South Africa
Tanzania
Uganda
Zambia

mailto:Nonie1MD@gmail.com
mailto:AnnaMachiha6@gmail.com
mailto:HSithole@psi.org.zw

